DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	16-AFC-01
Project Title:	Stanton Energy Reliability Center
TN #:	224777
Document Title:	SERC Revised Natural Gas Figures and Declaration of Doug Davy
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Scott Galati
Organization:	DayZenLLC
Submitter Role:	Applicant Consultant
Submission Date:	9/23/2018 9:42:32 AM
Docketed Date:	9/24/2018



2485 Natomas Park Drive Suite 600 Sacramento, CA 95833-2937 United States +1.916.920-0300 www.jacobs.com

Mr. Ken Celli Hearing Officer California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

September 21, 2018

Subject:Stanton Energy Reliability Center (16-AFC-01)Second Resubmission of Maps to Conform to Evidence (Reference TN #224652)

Dear Mr. Celli:

We have revised the following figures to remove from within the Site Boundary an area that Southern California Gas Company may use for a staging area (Staging Area A) during construction of the natural gas pipeline. This is not part of the Project Site and therefore should not be included within the Site Boundary. These revisions supersede the those docketed on September 14, 2018 (TN 224723) to these same figures:

- Exhibit 6, page 1-9 (Figure 1.3-1, Project Location)
- Exhibit 7, page 2-29 (Figure 2.1-5, Construction Worker Parking Area)
- Exhibit 17, page 5.7-5 (Figure 5.7-1, Sound Monitoring Locations)

Thank you very much.

Regards,

hs h my

Douglas M. Davy, Ph.D. AFC Project Manager

Attachment

Copies to: Paul Cummins, SERC, LLC Kara Miles, SERC, LLC Greg Lamberg, SERC, LLC Scott Galati, DayZen, LLC





Source: Esri World Imagery

LEGEND

Generator Tie-Line

····· Natural Gas Pipeline Route

Project Site



Figure 1.3-1 Project Location Stanton Energy Reliability Center AFC Stanton, California



\\BROOKSIDEFILES\GIS_SHARE\ENBG\00_PROJ\S\SERC\MAPFILES\REPORT\2018\FIG_1 3-1_PROJECTLOCATION_P.MXD SLAW3 9/21/2018 8:32:58 AM



Source: Esri World Imagery

LEGEND

- Nroject Site
- Generator Tie-Line
- ····· Natural Gas Pipeline Route
- Construction Worker Parking Area

FIGURE 2.1-5 Construction Worker Parking Area Stanton Energy Reliability Center AFC Stanton, California

\BROOKSIDEFILES\GIS_SHARE\ENBG\00_PROJ\S\SERC\MAPFILES\REPORT\2018\FIG_2 1-5_CONSTRUCTIONWORKER_PARKING.MXD SLAW3 9/21/2018 8:31:19 AM

N

200

400 Feet





Source: Esri World Imagery

LEGEND



FIGURE 5.7-1 Sound Monitoring Locations Stanton Energy Reliability Center AFC Stanton, California

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:	DOCKET NO. 16-AFC-01
Application For Certification for the STANTON ENERGY RELIABILTY CENTER	DECLARATION OF DOUG DAVY

I, Doug Davy, declare as follows:

- 1. I am presently employed as Program Manager with CH2M HILL, Inc., a part of Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.
- 2. A copy of my professional qualifications and experience was included with my Opening Testimony and is incorporated by reference in this Declaration.
- 3. I caused to be prepared three of the nine revised Figures as directed by the Committee in its Order dated September 5, 2018 (TN 224652) for the Stanton Energy Reliability Center (16-AFC-01). The original figures were revised to remove the southern gas line route as directed by the Order. The revised Figures are attached and are:
 - 1. Exhibit 6, page 1-9 (Figure 1.3-1, Project Location)
 - 3. Exhibit 7, page 2-29 (Figure 2.1-5, Construction Worker Parking Area)
 - 7. Exhibit 17, page 5.7-5 (Figure 5.7-1, Sound Monitoring Locations)
- 4. It is my professional opinion and to the best of my knowledge the revised Figures are valid and accurate.
- 5. I am personally familiar with the facts and conclusions related in the attached prepared testimony and if called as a witness could testify competently thereto.

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and that this declaration was executed at Sacramento on September 21, 2018.

hs h my

Douglas M. Davy